As Introduced

132nd General Assembly
Regular Session
2017-2018

Senator Peterson

Cosponsor: Senator Schiavoni

A RESOLUTION

Relative to mileage reimbursement.

S.R. No. 2

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate is hereby authorized

to pay the following named persons mileage reimbursement for

mileage as provided by section 101.27 of the Revised Code.

NAME COUNTY
Troy Balderson Muskingum
Bill Beagle Miami
Edna Brown Lucas
William P. Coley, Butler
Matt Dolan Cuyahoga
John Eklund Geauga
Randy Gardner Wood

Bob Hackett Madison
Cliff Hite Hancock
Frank Hoagland Jefferson
Jay Hottinger Licking
Matt Huffman Allen
Kris Jordan Delaware
Frank LaRose Summit
Peggy Lehner Montgomery
Gayle Manning Lorain
Larry Obhof Medina
Sean J. O'Brien Trumbull
Scott Oelslager Stark

Bob Peterson Fayette
Joe Schiavoni Mahoning
Michael Skindell Cuyahoga
Vernon Sykes Summit
Lou Terhar Hamilton
Cecil Thomas Hamilton
Joe Uecker Clermont
Sandra R. Williams Cuyahoga
Kenny Yuko Cuyahoga

MILEAGE ROUND TRIP
116
148
307
178
296
320
244
56
194
270
78
180
59
268
156
252
228
368
262
102
354
274
250
226
208
196
294
300
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